# **Recent Town Board Actions** – from the January 2021 Meetings

## **Heard a presentation** from ACES

**Adopted Resolutions** regarding Public Posting locations Town, Superior Metropolitan District No. 1, Superior McCaslin Interchange Metropolitan District and Superior Urban Renewal Authority

**Approved** a Manager Change for Chuck E. Cheese Entertainment

Adopted a Resolution approving the Town Board Representative and Committee Assignments

Adopted a Resolution approving an Agreement for Professional Services with J&T Consulting

**Adopted a Resolution** approving a Right-of-Way Agreement with the Victor C. Thomas Family, LLC and CLADD LLC regarding acquisition of Property for the 88th Street Improvement Project

Adopted a Resolution approving Agreements for Services (Hourly) for On-Call and Emergency Repair Services with Superior Maintenance, Brannan Sand and Gravel and Naranjo Constructors, Inc.

**Adopted a Resolution** Approving the Triennial Continuation of the Rocky Flats Stewardship Council

**Adopted an Ordinance** Amending Chapter 6 of the Superior Municipal Code by the Addition of a New Article Entitled, Third-party Food Delivery Platform Fees

#### **Heard presentations from:**

**ACES** 

Adoption of Energy Action Plan Recommendation of Town Sustainability Mission and Vision Downtown Superior Update Economic Development Update

### **Planning Commission Applicant Interviews**

**Advisory Committee Applicant Interviews** for the Open Space Advisory Committee, the Advisory Committee for Environmental Sustainability and the Cultural Arts and Public Spaces Advisory Committee

**Adopted a Resolution** Appointing Directors and Naming Officers for Superior Metropolitan District No. 1

**Adopted a Resolution** Appointing Directors and Naming Officers for Superior McCaslin Interchange Metropolitan District

**Adopted a Resolution** approving an Agreement between the Superior Metropolitan District No 1. and Mile High Flood District for Final Design, Right-of-Way Acquisition, and Construction of Drainage and Flood Control Improvements for Coal Creek from 2nd Avenue to McCaslin Boulevard.

## 4th quarter Financial Review

**Adopted a Resolution** approving an Agreement with Better City, LLC for Economic Development Support Services

Adopted an Ordinance Amending Chapter 6 of the Superior Municipal Code Smoking Ordinance

**Adopted an Ordinance** Amending Article VI of Chapter 16 of the Superior Municipal Code by the Addition of a New Section 16-6-160, Entitled Accessory Dwelling Units